
CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - November 21, 2007 - Race 5
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW3 L X) Claiming Price: $4,000
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (P. Kerney - 1:23.29 - July 8, 2006)
Purse: $9,000
Available Money: $9,000
Value of Race: $9,000 1st $5,400, 2nd $1,800, 3rd $900, 4th $450, 5th $270, 6th $180
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 9:12 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
4
9
5

10
2
3
1
7
6
8

Victory Morning (Perez, Xavier)
Hey Skip (Flores, Oscar)
Adelaides Prospect (Acosta, J.)
Mitzie's Honor (Mawing, Anthony)
Lady Modoc (Peltroche, Fredy)
Good Investment (Barahona, Isaac)
Henry's Tribe (Carmouche, III, Sylvester)
Zam Zama (Whittaker, Dale)
Silk Dove (McGowan, Mathew)
Precious Truth (Williams, Justin)

114
121
121
118
123
123
123
123
123
123

LA b
LA b
LA
LA b
LA b
L f
LA f

bf
LA bf
LA b

4
9
5

10
2
3
1
7
6
8

10
6
2
9
3
1
4
5
8
7

71/2

21/2

32

94 1/2

62

1Head

82 1/2

4Head

10
5Head

42

11

31/2

95

6Head

21

8Head

51

10
72

1Head

23 1/2

3Head

71 1/2

51

42

61

83

93 1/2

10

12 1/2

24

3Head

42 1/2

53/4

61 3/4

74 1/4

8Neck

95

10

2.40*
2.80
3.30

26.80
24.40
16.40
4.30

12.90
91.30
34.70

drew off, driving
out finished
van off after finish
bore out, stdy start
failed respond, inside
gave way turn
failed menace, 3-4wd
used up after half
showed little, 3 wide
stopped after half

Fractional Times: 24.09 48.96 1:15.47 Final Time: 1:29.56

Winner: Victory Morning, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Victory Gallop out of Easter Butter, by Eastern Echo. Foaled Feb 01, 2004 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Waterford Farm. Winning Owner: Pocket Aces Racing

Claiming Prices: 4 - Victory Morning: $4,000; 9 - Hey Skip: $4,000; 5 - Adelaides Prospect: $4,000; 10 - Mitzie's Honor: $4,000; 2 - Lady
Modoc: $4,000; 3 - Good Investment: $4,000; 1 - Henry's Tribe: $4,000; 7 - Zam Zama: $4,000; 6 - Silk Dove: $4,000; 8
- Precious Truth: $4,000;

Total WPS Pool: $25,862
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Victory Morning 6.80 3.60 2.40
9 Hey Skip 4.20 2.80
5 Adelaides Prospect 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-9 23.20 27,860
$2.00 Trifecta 4-9-5 68.00 23,324
$2.00 Superfecta 4-9-5-10 558.20 5,956
$2.00 Daily Double 8-4 50.80 2,485

Trainers: 4 - Runco, Jeff; 9 - Davis, Russell; 5 - Frock, Charles; 10 - Southard, Anne; 2 - Bosley, Paul; 3 - Butts, Jr., Richard; 1 - Shockey, Charles; 7 -
Mahar, Sajjad; 6 - Atkins, Michael; 8 - Burns, Patty

Owners: 4 - Pocket Aces Racing; 9 -Yvonne G. Davis; 5 -Charles L. Frock; 10 -Monte E. Marohnic; 2 -Rita A. Howell; 3 -Donald L. Chapman; 1 -Jason E.
Hollar; 7 - Amir-Associates; 6 -Michael G. Atkins; 8 -Tami A. Heskett;

Footnotes
VICTORY MORNING advanced along the rail, angled out around the turn, drew off through the stretch under a drive. HEY SKIP pressed the pace inside,
gained a clear lead down the backstretch, dug in around the turn but was out finished. ADELAIDES PROSPECT prompted the issue three wide, lacked a
closing bid then was vanned off after the finish. MITZIE'S HONOR bore out then steadied at the start, never threatened four wide. LADY MODOC within
striking distance inside, failed to respond. GOOD INVESTMENT alternated for the lead on the rail, gave way around the turn. HENRY'S TRIBE failed to
menace, three and four wide. ZAM ZAMA was used up after a half, three wide. SILK DOVE showed little also three wide. PRECIOUS TRUTH stopped after
a half, three and four wide.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=11/21/2007&RACE=5&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=11/21/2007&RACE=5&DAY=D

