## CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - November 21, 2007 - Race 5

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW3 L X) Claiming Price: \$4,000

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (P. Kerney - 1:23.29 - July 8, 2006)

Purse: \$9,000

Available Money: \$9,000

Value of Race: \$9,000 1st \$5,400, 2nd \$1,800, 3rd \$900, 4th \$450, 5th \$270, 6th \$180

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 9:12 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4	Victory Morning (Perez, Xavier)	114 LA b	4	10	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2.40*	drew off, driving
9	Hey Skip (Flores, Oscar)	121 LA b	9	6	$2^{1/2}$	1 <sup>1</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	2 <sup>4</sup>	2.80	out finished
5	Adelaides Prospect (Acosta, J.)	121 LA	5	2	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3.30	van off after finish
10	Mitzie's Honor (Mawing, Anthony)	118 LA b	10	9	94 1/2	9 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	26.80	bore out, stdy start
2	Lady Modoc (Peltroche, Fredy)	123 LA b	2	3	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	24.40	failed respond, inside
3	Good Investment (Barahona, Isaac)	123 L f	3	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2.	4 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	16.40	gave way turn
1	Henry's Tribe (Carmouche, III, Sylvester)	123 LA f	1	4	8 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>4</sup> 1/4	4.30	failed menace, 3-4wd
7	Zam Zama (Whittaker, Dale)	123 bf	7	5	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>Neck</sup>	12.90	used up after half
6	Silk Dove (McGowan, Mathew)	123 LA bf	6	8	10	10	9 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>5</sup>	91.30	showed little, 3 wide
8	Precious Truth (Williams, Justin)	123 LA b	8	7	5 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	10	10	34.70	stopped after half

**Fractional Times:** 24.09 48.96 1:15.47 **Final Time:** 1:29.56

Winner: Victory Morning, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Victory Gallop out of Easter Butter, by Eastern Echo. Foaled Feb 01, 2004 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Waterford Farm. Winning Owner: Pocket Aces Racing

Claiming Prices: 4 - Victory Morning: \$4,000; 9 - Hey Skip: \$4,000; 5 - Adelaides Prospect: \$4,000; 10 - Mitzie's Honor: \$4,000; 2 - Lady

Modoc: \$4,000; 3 - Good Investment: \$4,000; 1 - Henry's Tribe: \$4,000; 7 - Zam Zama: \$4,000; 6 - Silk Dove: \$4,000; 8

- Precious Truth: \$4,000;

## Total WPS Pool: \$25,862

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Victory Morning	6.80	3.60	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	4-9	23.20	27,860
9	Hey Skip		4.20	2.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-9-5	68.00	23,324
5	Adelaides Prospect			3.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	4-9-5-10	558.20	5,956
	•				\$2.00 Daily Double	8-4	50.80	2 485

Trainers: 4 - Runco, Jeff; 9 - Davis, Russell; 5 - Frock, Charles; 10 - Southard, Anne; 2 - Bosley, Paul; 3 - Butts, Jr., Richard; 1 - Shockey, Charles; 7 -

Mahar, Sajjad; 6 - Atkins, Michael; 8 - Burns, Patty

Owners: 4 - Pocket Aces Racing; 9 - Yvonne G. Davis; 5 - Charles L. Frock; 10 - Monte E. Marohnic; 2 - Rita A. Howell; 3 - Donald L. Chapman; 1 - Jason E.

Hollar; 7 - Amir-Associates; 6 - Michael G. Atkins; 8 - Tami A. Heskett;

## **Footnotes**

VICTORY MORNING advanced along the rail, angled out around the turn, drew off through the stretch under a drive. HEY SKIP pressed the pace inside, gained a clear lead down the backstretch, dug in around the turn but was out finished. ADELAIDES PROSPECT prompted the issue three wide, lacked a closing bid then was vanned off after the finish. MITZIE'S HONOR bore out then steadied at the start, never threatened four wide. LADY MODOC within striking distance inside, failed to respond. GOOD INVESTMENT alternated for the lead on the rail, gave way around the turn. HENRY'S TRIBE failed to menace, three and four wide. ZAM ZAMA was used up after a half, three wide. SILK DOVE showed little also three wide. PRECIOUS TRUTH stopped after a half, three and four wide.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.